ORDINANCE NO. 070103

Accepting and approving a $605,761.00 contract amendment with the Missouri
Department of Health and Senior Services to provide funding for HIV prevention
services; and increasing appropriations by $134,333.00 in the Governmental Grants
Fund.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That a $605,761.00 contract amendment between the City of Kansas
City, Missouri, acting through its Director of Health, and the Missouri Department of
Health and Senior Services, acting through its Director of Administration, whereby the
State will provide additional funding for HIV prevention, education, risk reduction and
counseling/testing services for the period beginning January 1, 2007 through December
31, 2007, is hereby accepted and approved. A copy of the contract, in substantial form, 1s
filed with the Director of Health.

Section 2. That the appropriations in the following accounts of the Governmental
Grants Fund is hereby increased by the following amounts:

07-2480-505413-A HIV Prevention $ 751.00
07-2480-505413-B HIV Prevention 136.148.00
TOTAL $136,899.00

Section 3. That the appropriation in the following account of the Governmental
Grants Fund is hereby decreased by the following amount:

07-2480-505413-C HIV Prevention $ 2,566.00

Section 4. That the Director of Health is hereby authorized to expend the sum of
$474,681.00 from funds appropriated to Account No. 07-2480-505413.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of
the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance,
otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is
to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

ded as Passed %W

}447/ +1¢ DebraR. Hins#afk
M Dlrector of Finance

NES, Mayor -

Ajroved as to form and legality:

v Glerk Jos€kh A. Guarmo 4

iStant City Attorney
DATE Pagsep_ FEB OO 2007




